## CORINNA TOWNSHIP

County of Wright
Mailing Address: 9801 Ireland Avenue NW
ANNANDALE, MN 55302
(320) 274-8049

## FILING NOTICE CORINNA TOWNSHIP

The Township of Corinna will hold its annual meeting and election on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at the Corinna Town Hall.

The officers to be elected are: (1) supervisor for three years, the term of Larry Smith expiring.

Candidate filing dates are Tuesday, December 31, 2024 through Tuesday, January 14, 2025. Filing Office is open from 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. weekdays, except Wednesdays. Filing Office is closed on Wednesdays. Filing Office is open 8 AM – noon on December 31, 2024. Filing Office is open from 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. on Tuesday, January 14, 2024. Candidates may file at the Town Hall, 9801 Ireland Avenue, NW, Annandale, MN. Filing fee is \$2.

The last date for a candidate to withdraw from the election is Thursday, January 16, 2024, until 5 p.m.

Absentee Voting: The Wright County Finance & Taxpayer Services Office, at the Wright County Government Center, will administer absentee voting for the March Township Election. UOVACA voting begins Friday, January 24. Regular Absentee Voting begins Friday, February 7. Voting hours will be: Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m., Saturday, March 8, 10:00 a.m.-noon and Monday, March 10, 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Call Wright County at 1-763-684-2392 to apply for absentee ballots. Requests for mailed absentee ballots will also be accepted. The Wright County Government Center will be closed on Monday, February 17 for President's Day.

FOR THE TOWNSHIP BOARD

Mary Barkley Brown Clerk